of contraband or smuggled gold. He answered in the  affirma-
tive and disclosed that he was carrying smuggled gold packed
in  a  piece  of cloth. At the Customs House  where  he  was
taken,  36 pieces of gold with foreign markings Valued at  a
little  more  than three lakhs  and  seventy-three  thousand
rupees  (Rs.3,73,000)  were recovered from the  cloth  pack.
When  the detenu failed to produce authority in  support  of
the possession of it, the same were seized under the Customs
Act as also the Gold Control Act. As a follow-up action, the
residential  premises of the detenu were searched  and  from